OP \$40.00 4739396

ETAS ID: TM647658

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ohud Albadri		05/15/2021	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hanan Abbulrahman	
Street Address:	s: 1601 South Corlies Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	try: PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	le: 19145	
Entity Type:	ype: INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4739396	H HETRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2152992150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2152992016

Email: tfall@foxrothschild.com
Correspondent Name: Tristram R. Fall, III
Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive

Address Line 2: Building 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tristram R. Fall, III
SIGNATURE:	/Tristram R. Fall, III/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - HETRA - 5-15-21#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - HETRA - 5-15-21#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007297 FRAME: 0060

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, OHUD ALBADRI, a Saudi Arabian citizen with an address of P.O. Box 51687, Jeddah, Saudi Arabia ("Assignor"), for himself and his successors and assigns, hereby assigns to HANAN ABBULRAHMAN, a United States citizen with an address of 1601 South Corlies Street, Philadelphia, PA 19145, USA ("Assignee"), her successors and assigns, all of his right, title and interest in and to the mark "HETRA" and the "HETRA" design mark shown on Exhibit A hereto, including, but not limited to, all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,739,396, issued on May 19, 2015, together with all goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks").

This Trademark Assignment includes the right to apply for registration of the Marks in any and all jurisdictions where such registration is desired by Assignee, the right to renew the existing registration, and the right to claim for any and all damages by reason of past infringement of any of the Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of her successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of this 15th day of May, 2021.

ASSIGNOR:

Ohud Albadri

ASSIGNEE:

Hanan Abbulrahman

TRADEMARK REEL: 007297 FRAME: 0061

EXHIBIT A

The "HETRA" Design Mark:



TRADEMARK REEL: 007297 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 05/18/2021